

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 9014

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

08 April 2024

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Cancelled operations.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. Please could you provide me with information for each of the financial years 2023/24, 2022/23
- 2. How many elective operations were cancelled last minute for non clinical reasons?
- 3. How many of those patients were not treated within 28 days of the last minute elective cancellation?
- 4. How many patients had their elective operation cancelled last minute on more than 5 occasions?
- 5. How many patients had their elective operation cancelled last minute on more than 10 occasions?
- 6. In the financial years above what was the highest number of occasions that a patient had an elective operation cancelled at the last minute?

## Trust response:

Please note that the March 2024 position has not been signed off yet and is not due to be until the 18th April therefore the 2023/24 figures do not include them.

- 1.
- a. 2022/23 = 301
- b. April 2023 February 2024 = 227
- 2.
- a. 2022/23 = 51
- b. April 2023 February 2024 = 25
- 3.
- a. 2022/23 = 0

- b. April 2023 February 2024 = 0
- 4.
- a. 2022/23 = 0
- b. April 2023 February 2024 = 0
- 5.
- a. 2022/23 = 2
- b. April 2023 February 2024 = 2